SCRAMBLE




SOME OF TODAYS RIDERNS

Photographs by MOTOR CYCLE NEWS

OFFICIALS

A.C.U. Steward — Appointed by S.W. Centre ............ P. Butler, Esq.
ODSOIVEL A.C iU, wrivereminr o s dszissias s « & uimmsisis 55 sstwininiy s v o s wiisiocasns o o G. Allen, Esq.
Club Stewards .............ccoouenn. P. Westlake, Esq., G. Worner, Esq.
Clerk of the CoursSe ........c.oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinenn. C. A. Baulch, Esq.
SHATLBT osie s owimieieresatelo 1 o1a siareietors E A A 8 o ST 8 rasiarsiare e ol K. Davies, Esq.
Starter's Marshal .........coooiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaee W. Baker, Esq.
Timekeepers ........ccooooeviiiaiieiinnnns J. Handel, Esq., F. Pidler, Esq.
Lap Scorers ............ Mrs. B. Baker, Mrs. M. Picketts, Mrs. S. Mitchell
TGS Wtlititrs v meaTimelels S oaleiiss Sace ietemea el ol el st J. Courtney, Esq.
Flag Marshal ... ..o sssssssssomsmmess nesmioneenson C. A. Baulch, Esq.
Maching SCIULINEE: ... s cusinssssssmmuss s s s ssmmanns s o v F. Brett, Esq.
R o W TN ¥ MU SR s R. Budgen, Esq., K. Le-Page, Esq.
Chiel NMAarsShall iemss i = ssihbnl s st e isiemeslolslols i ol S. Weeks, Esq.
Secretary of the Meeting ... G. Picketts, Esq.
ATIIOUNCET .. « + v ceisurmaiaiowis's o v sivssioins o oo s mminiogs 318 8 8 6 3 RERERS 6 b o yatirass C. U. Trott, Esq.
CAT PALKE " i iiinsssin 3 v o6 sootb sl e s sisossrareiars ol osnsnser e )5 gl Chard Football Club
FESE DTG oo oo ris 5.6 ommiaaies 7 o o855 & 819 Biolpioress St. John Ambulance, Chard
Public Address System ..................... D. Conybeare & Co., Taunton

The Chard Motor Club wish to thank all members of the
S. Western Clubs and non-members for their help today.

JEFF SMITH



JOEL ROBERT

DAVE BICKERS

ROLF TIBBLIN



TERRY COX

VIC VAUGHAN

BRIAN CURTIS
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Name

J. ROBERT
C. HORSFIELD

J. CLAYTON
. JOHNSON

—

S

NICHOL

EASTWOOD
LAMPER
PEACH
SLEEMAN
DECOSTER
FRASER
ENGLAND
LEE
SPOONER
HICKMAN
SEDGLEY
WHITELEY
CURTIS

PURROP-SWEAR D S

LEWIS
AIM
. MILLER

=

. MESSENGER
. VAUGHAN
PETERS
DAVIS
GILES
BAKER
BARNEY
TAYLOR
HICKIN
WIGGINS
GREER
TIMMS
M ESSENGER
HASWELL
PIGGOTT
CROFTS
MINNS

REPQAZENHQERQNSER<SHA

LIST OF RIDERS

Machine Club
C.Z. 250 . >0 Chargd
C.Z. 360, 250 Chard
Mettise 500 Chard
Wasp 500, Mortimer
Bultaco 250
James 250, Chard
M/Less 500
B.S.A, 441 Chard
Greeves 250 Sturminster
Bultaco 250 P. M. C.
Mettise 500 West Wilts.
250, 500 Chard
C.Z. 250 Dartmouth
Triumph 500 West Wilts.
Metitise 500 Chard
Triumph 500 Chard
Cheney B.S.A. 500 Chard
C.Z. 250 Chard
Tri/B.S.A. 500 Somerton
Bultaco 250, Somerton
Mettise 500
M/Less 500 Chard
Mettise 500 Chard
Greeves 250, Somerton
M.G. 500
Wasp 650 South Molton
Cheney B.S.A. 500 Taunton
Mettise 500 Frome
Greeves 250 West Wilts.
Trivmph 500 Chard
Greeves 250 Otter Vale
Mettise 250 Chard
Mettise 500 Somerton
Mettise 500 Somerton
Dot 246 Frome
Dot 250 Chard
Cotton 360 Chard
Greeves 250 Swindon
Mettise 498 Otter Vale
Mettise 500 Reading Ace
Husquarna 250 Somerton
Greeves 250 Somerton

Town

Belgium
Warwick

Guildford
Oxford

Newport

Otford
Altringham
Eastborne
Ledbury
Belgium
Truro
Lymington
Cambridge
Coventry
Oxford
Birminghaw
Cambridge
New Milten

Radnor
Halstead
Westbury

Marlborough
Taunton
Eastleigh
Gloucester
Pembury
Honiton
Bicester
Bruton
Warminster
Frome
Coleshill
Gloucester
Little Clacton
Southampton
Westerham
Birmingham
Abingdon
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LIST OF RIDERS—Conf.

Name

WHITE
. DEARN

=0

COOK

. THREADINGHAM
JORDON

GOSS

=
S
=

SNOAD
BROWNING
COX

. WISEMAN
THORN
THORN

. PERKINS

J. BURT

J. TRIBLE

G. FOOT

M. LOCKE

T. BAILEY

M. GREEN

D. SMITH

B. RENDALL
B. NUTLEY
E. DEELEY
D. BARNES
J. SWEETING
R. RUSSELL
FLUFF BROWN
D. J. WITT

1. TICK

B. SNELL

B. SINGLETON
B. JACKSON
S. WIGGINS
D. PAGET

Machine Club

Mettise 500

Bultaco 250,
Meftise 500

Cheney B.S.A. 499 Crediton
Mettise 500 Otter Vale

Chard
Chard

Mettise 500 Somerton
Husquarna 250 Yeo Vale
Greeves 250 Somerton
Greeves 250 Frome
Greeves 250 Chard
Mettise 500 Somerton
Tribsa 500 | Yeo Vale
Greeves 250 Crediton
Greeves 250 Crediton
M/Less Morton-
Mettise 497 hampstead
James 250 Tor
B.S.A. 500 W. of E.
Greeves 250 Somerton
Tribsa 500 Chard
Greeves 250 Chard
Greeves 246 Otter Vale
Mettise 498 Chard

Triumph 500 Otter Vale

Davis B.S.A. 500

Greeves 250 North Hants.
Greeves 250 Exmoor
B.S.A. 500 Somerton
Mettise 250 Somerton
Cotton 250 Chard
D.W.S. 250 Wilts. Border
Greeves 250 Mortimer

B. S. A. 500 Mortimer

Cheney B.S.A. 440 Yeo Vale

Cotiton 250 Chard
Dot 246 Frome
Coltton 250 Yen Vale

Mortimer Dist.

Town

Lymington
Charlwood

Basingstoke
Bath

Frome
Yeovil
Blandford
Eastleigh
Birmingham
Somerton
Ringwood
Broadclyst
Broadclyst

Newiton Abbot

Sherborne
Holsworthy
Bridport
Poole
Southampton
Ringwood
Ash.
Clolyton
Wokingham
Aylesbury
Washford
Bristol
Parkstone
Gloucester
Chippenham
Reading
Reading
Chard
Gloucester
Frome
Shipman

SPECTATORS MUST NOT CROSS
THE COURSE DURING RACING

EVENT
1
2 J
5 B
4
b J
6 J
7 8]
8 \'%
9 | 28
10 M.
11 T,
12 R
13 R.
14 I.
15 A.
16 0
17 K.
18 K.
19 P.
20 B.
21 J.
22 J.
23 D.
24 K.
25 Y.

1. Moto Cross, 1st leg

. ROBERT
. HORSFIELD

. CLAYTON

. JOHNSON

. NICHOL

. BASTWOOD

LAMPER
PEACH
SLITEMAN
DIRCOSTER
FRASER
ENGLAND
LEE
SPOONER
HICKMAN
SEDGLIY
WHITELEY
CURTITS
LEWIS
AIM
MILLER
MESSHNGER
VAUGHAN

26
27
28
29
20
31
32
33
24
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
49
50

Laps 12

M. PETERS
M. DAVIS

J. GILES

R. BAKER

C. BARNEY
R. TAYLOR
M. HICKIN

G. WIGGINS
I GREER

J. TIMMS

N. MESSENGER
G. HASWELL
B. PIGGOTT
R. CROFTS

P. MINNS

C. WHITE

M. DEARN

C. COOK

D. THREADINGHAM
R. JORDON

B. GOSS

J. FOOT

R. SNOAD

A. BROWNING
T. COX

1st 3 2ndlS 3rd |1 ath 2l sth o) 611h_\.2_ Tth ... sth ... . 9th . . 10th . .

£25 £15 £10

£8

£6 £4 £2 f£2 £2 £2
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WINDWHISTLE HOTEL
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after the Scramble

for the famous

CHARRINGTON'S BEERS, Etc.
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EVENT 2. Up to 300 c.c.

29
30
33
34
36
39
40
42

EVENT 3.

J. ROBERT

J. JOHNSON
NICHOL
LAMPER

. PEEACH
DECOSTER
FRASER

. SEDGLITY
CURTIS

. MILLER

. DAVIS
BAKER

. BARNILY

. WIGGINS
. GREER

N. MESSENGER
. CROFTS

. MINNS

M. DEARN

ﬁ:zv:zw:zwp

o}

50 £25 f£1

Laps 10
46 B. GOSS
47 J. FOOT
48 R. SNOAD
49 A. BROWNING
52 P. THORN
53 R. THORN
55 J. BURT
7 G. FFOOT
H9 T. BAILEY
60 M. GREEN
64 E. DEELEY
65 D. BARNES
67 R. RUSSELL
68 FLUFF BROWN
69 D. J. WITT
70 I. TICK
73 B. JACKSON
74 S. WIGGINS
K] D. PAGEHT

5 £10 £8 E6 E4

8th ..... 9th ..... 10th ...
£2 £1 £l

Laps 10

HICKIN
TIMMS
HASWELL

PIGGOTT

. WHITE

DEARN
COOK
THREADINGHAM
JORDON
COX
WISEMAN
PERKINS
TRIBLE
LOCKE

. SMITH
. RENDATLL

NUTLEY

. SNELLING

SNEILL

Up to 750 c.c. and over 301 c.c.
C. HORSFIELD 32 M.
J. CLAYTON 35 J.
J. JOHNSON 37 G.
D. NICHOTL 38 B.
V. EASTWOOD 41 C
T. SLEEMAN 42 M.
R. DECOSTER 43 C.
I. ENGLAND 44 D.
A. LEE 45 J.
C. SPOONER 50 413
K. HICKMAN 51 A.
P. WHITELEY H4 M.
B. CURTIS 56 J.
J. LEWIS 58 M.
J. AIM 61 D
D. MILLER 62 B
K. MESSENGER 63 B.
V. VAUGHAN 66 J
M. PETERS 71 B.
J. GILES 72 B.

R. TA Y'LOR

i Tth..

£50 £25 £15 £10 £8 £6 f£4
Time..................

INTERVAL

SINGI/ETON

e ya—

EVENT 4. Moto Cross, 2nd leg Laps 12
1 26 M. PETERS
2 J. ROBERT 27 M. DAVIS
3 C. HORSFIELD 28 J. GILES
4 29 R. BAKER
5 J. CLAYTON 30 C. BARNEY
6 J. JOHNSON 31 R. TAYLOR
T ID. NICHOL 32 M. HICKIN
R V. EASTWOOD 33 G. WIGGINS
9 P. LAMPER 34 E. GREER
10 M. PEACH 153 J. TIMMS
11 T. SIXEMAN 36 N. MESSENGER
12 R. DECOSTER 37 G. HASWEIL
13 R. FRASER 38 B. PIGGOTT
14 I. ENGLAND 39 R. CROFTS
15 A. LEE 40 P. MINNS
16 3. SPOONER 41 C. WHITE
17 K. HICKMAN 42 M. DEARN
18 K. SEDGLEY 43 C. COOK
19 P. WHITELEY 44 D. THREADINGHAM
20 B. CURTIS 45 R. JORDON
21 J. LEWIS 46 B. GOSS
22 J. ATM 47 J. FOOT
23 D. MILLER 48 R. SNOAD
24 K. MESSENGER 49 A. BROWNING
25 V. VAUGHAN 50 T, COX
(
1st 72 2nd. D 3rd. D). ath \..‘? 5th. Q 6th. 24 Tth...... Sth...... 9th...... 10th. ...

£25 f£15 £10 £8 £6 f£4 f£2 f£2 f£2 %2

Overall Winner of Moto Cross o receive the Charringtens Moto Cross
Trephy, to be held for 12 months, to be presented by Mr. Allen, of
Charringtons.

...... 9th..... 10th......
£50 £15 £10 £8 £6 £4 £2 £2 £2 £2

Start. Blastic Gate.

Flag Signals.

Red Flag—Danger. All machines stop.
Yellow Flag—Caution.
Yellow with Cross—Last Lap.

Chequered Flag—Finish.

In Motor Cross: Finish all in after 1st Rider to receive Checker.




EVENT 5. Unlimited. To be run in 2 heafts,
first 20 in each to final.
Heat 1 Laps 3
36 N. MESSENGER Ho J. TRIBLE
37 G. HASWEILL Y g G. rooT
38 B. PIGGOTT N8 M. LOCKRE
39 R. CROFTS 5te) T. BAILEY
40 P. MINNS 60 M. GRIEED
1 C. WHITE o1 . SMITH
42 M. DEARN 62 B. RENDALL
13 C. COOK 63 B. NUTLEY
44 D, THRIWADINGHAM 4 B, DIRLEY
45 . JORDON (5 D. BARNES

66 J. SNELLING

46 B. GOSS J.
R. RUSSELL

47 J. FOOT 67

48 R. SNOAD 68 LU BROWN
19 A. BROWNING 69 D. J. WITT

50 T. COX 70 I. TICK

O A. WISEMAN 71 B. SNKILIL

Hh2 P. THORN 72 1, SINGLETON
H3 R. THHORN 73 B. TJACKSON

54 M. PERKINS 74 S. WIGGINS

o J. BURT i D. PAGET

st . 2nd ... 3rd .. 4th .. 5th ... 6th ... 7th ... 8th ... 9th ... 10th .. ..

11th .. 12th ... 12th ... 14th .. . 15th ... 16th ... 17th .. 18th 19th

WARNING
Motor Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the ticket

of admission is issued subject to the conditions that all persons having

any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct

of the Meeting, including the owners of the land and the drivers and

owners of the machines, are absolved from all liability in respect of

personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howsoever caused.

The Chard Motor Club warmly thanks the public for its
support during the past 12 months, and Miss Chapman

for the use of this land for the Scrambles.

Heat 2 Laps 3
1 19  P. WHITBLEY
2 J. ROBERT 20 B. CURTIS
2 C. HORSFIELD 21 J. LEWIS
4 22 J. AIM
5 J. CLAYTON 23 ID. MILLER
¢ J. JOHNSON 24 K. MESSENGER
7 D. NICHOL %5 V. VAUGHAN
& V. BASTWOOD 26 M. PETERS
9  P. LAMPER 27 M. DAVIS
16 M. PEACH 28 J. GILES
11 T. SLEEMAN 20 R. BAKER
12 R DROOSTER 30  C. BARNEY
13 R. FRASER 31 R. TAYLOR
14 I. ENGLAND 32 M. HICKIN
15 A. LEE 33 G. WIGGINS
16 C. SPOONER 34 1. GREER
17 K. HICKMAN 35 J. TIMMS
18 K. SEDGLEY
Ist . .2nd .. 3rd ... 4th ... 5th .. 6th ... Tth ... 8th ... 9th ... 10th
11th 12th . 12th ... 14th ... 15th ... 16th ... 17th ... 18th .... 19th
20th......
Final of Event 5. Laps 8
RESTDENDS OF S.W. CENTRE
1st 2nd ... 3rd...... 4ath ... 5th...... 6th...... Tth...... 8th...... 9th...... 10th......
£10 £8 £6 £5 £4 £ £ £ £ £l
NON-RESIDENTS
1st) 2nd ) 3edlA ath  Sth. 6th ... Tth... 8th.. 9th. . 10th ..
£10 £8 £6 £5 £4 £2 £ £ £ £l

PLEASE LEAVE THE COURSE AS TIDY AS POSSIBLE



for the
* LATEST NEWS
* LIVELIEST REPORTS

* BRIGHTEST
COMMENT and..

* best BIG pictures

pr

Motor Cyclin

WEDNESDAYS 9d.

STAY IN THE
LEAD WITH ..

Pu"s"a"u"" """

. Motor Cycling

MIKE PEACH VIC EASTWOOD

JOE JOHNSON ROGER SNOAD




DAVE NICOLL

JOHN GILES

PAT LAMPER

JIM AIM

IVOR ENGLAND

BRYAN GOSS

oot
KEN SEDGLEY

K. BAKER



' always read
MOTOR

orld Ghampion

JEFF SMITH

who features prominently in the thrilling Television
scrambles.

Jeff is one of the many stars who follow MOTOR
CYCLE NEWS for its exclusive on the spot reports
and pictures of scrambles, road races, grass tracks,
trials and sprints.

Make sure you are first with the news
and pictures by placing a regular order
with your newsagent now.

WEDNESDAY
SIXPENCE

DON'T FORGET
FOR THE FINEST REPORTS AND PICTURES

READ EVERY WEDNESDAY 6d.




RACING NEWS

BRITAIN'S BEST MOTOR CYCLE PAPEF



